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Bucshon 
Budd 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Cicilline 
Cook 
Davidson (OH) 
DeFazio 
Dunn 
Foxx (NC) 
Gabbard 

Gaetz 
Gianforte 
Gosar 
Graves (LA) 
Hayes 
Higgins (LA) 
Holding 
Johnson (LA) 
Jordan 
King (IA) 
Lamborn 
Marchant 
McCarthy 

McHenry 
Mitchell 
Mullin 
Palmer 
Perry 
Reschenthaler 
Riggleman 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Stewart 
Thornberry 
Wagner 
Wright 

b 2116 

Mr. RUTHERFORD changed his vote 
from ‘‘yea’’ to ‘‘nay.’’ 

So the resolution was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 
PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. ALLEN. Madam Speaker, due to 
COVID–19, I was unable to vote the week of 
December 2, 2020. Had I been present, I 
would have voted ‘‘nay’’ on rollcall No. 229, 
‘‘nay’’ on rollcall No. 230, and ‘‘nay’’ on rollcall 
No. 231. 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. KING of Iowa. Madam Speaker, I was 
unable to vote on December 2, 2020 and De-
cember 3, 2020 due to not being in town. Had 
I been present, I would have voted as follows: 
‘‘no’’ on rollcall no. 228; ‘‘no’’ on rollcall no. 
229; ‘‘no’’ on rollcall no. 230; and ‘‘no’’; and 
‘‘no’’ on rollcall no. 231. 

MEMBERS RECORDED PURSUANT TO HOUSE 
RESOLUTION 965, 116TH CONGRESS 

Barragán (Beyer) 
Bera (Aguilar) 
Bonamici (Clark 

(MA)) 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. (Jeffries) 
Brownley (CA) 

(Clark (MA)) 
Carson (IN) 

(Cleaver) 
Castor (FL) 

(Demings) 
Cohen (Beyer) 
Costa (Cooper) 
DeSaulnier 

(Matsui) 
Deutch (Rice 

(NY)) 
Doggett (Raskin) 
Doyle, Michael 

F. (Cartwright) 
Escobar (Garcia 

(TX)) 
Frankel (Clark 

(MA)) 
Garamendi 

(Sherman) 
Grijalva (Garcı́a 

(IL)) 
Hastings 

(Wasserman 
Schultz) 

Higgins (NY) 
(Sánchez) 

Jayapal (Raskin) 
Johnson (TX) 

(Jeffries) 
Kaptur (Dingell) 

Kennedy (Kuster 
(NH)) 

Kim (Davids 
(KS)) 

Kirkpatrick 
(Stanton) 

Lamb (Golden) 
Langevin 

(Lynch) 
Lawson (FL) 

(Demings) 
Lee (NV) (Kuster 

(NH)) 
Lieu, Ted (Beyer) 
Lipinski 

(Schrader) 
Lofgren (Jeffries) 
Lowenthal 

(Beyer) 
Lowey (Tonko) 
McEachin 

(Wexton) 
McNerney 

(Raskin) 
Meng (Kuster 

(NH)) 
Moore (Beyer) 
Mucarsel-Powell 

(Wasserman 
Schultz) 

Nadler (Jeffries) 
Napolitano 

(Correa) 
Pascrell 

(Pallone) 
Payne 

(Wasserman 
Schultz) 

Peters (Kildee) 
Pingree (Kuster 

(NH)) 
Pocan (Raskin) 
Porter (Wexton) 
Pressley 

(Trahan) 
Price (NC) 

(Butterfield) 
Rooney (FL) 

(Beyer) 
Roybal-Allard 

(Garcia (TX)) 
Ruiz (Dingell) 
Rush 

(Underwood) 
Schneider 

(Casten (IL)) 
Schrier 

(DelBene) 
Serrano 

(Jeffries) 
Sherrill 

(Pallone) 
Sires (Norcross) 
Speier (Scanlon) 
Thompson (CA) 

(Kildee) 
Titus (Connolly) 
Watson Coleman 

(Pallone) 
Welch 

(McGovern) 
Wilson (FL) 

(Hayes) 

f 

BIG CAT PUBLIC SAFETY ACT 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-
ant to clause 8 of rule XX, the unfin-
ished business is the vote on the mo-
tion to suspend the rules and pass the 
bill (H.R. 1380) to amend the Lacey Act 
Amendments of 1981 to clarify provi-
sions enacted by the Captive Wildlife 
Safety Act, to further the conservation 

of certain wildlife species, and for 
other purposes, as amended, on which 
the yeas and nays were ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from Hawaii (Mr. CASE) 
that the House suspend the rules and 
pass the bill, as amended. 

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—yeas 272, nays 
114, not voting 44, as follows: 

[Roll No. 232] 

YEAS—272 

Adams 
Aguilar 
Allred 
Axne 
Balderson 
Barragán 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Bost 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brindisi 
Brown (MD) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Burchett 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Carbajal 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Case 
Casten (IL) 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Cisneros 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole 
Cooper 
Correa 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cox (CA) 
Craig 
Crist 
Crow 
Cuellar 
Cunningham 
Curtis 
Davids (KS) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny K. 
Davis, Rodney 
Dean 
DeGette 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Delgado 
Demings 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Engel 
Escobar 
Eshoo 
Espaillat 
Evans 
Finkenauer 
Fitzpatrick 
Fletcher 

Fortenberry 
Foster 
Frankel 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallagher 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcia (CA) 
Garcı́a (IL) 
Garcia (TX) 
Golden 
Gomez 
Gonzalez (OH) 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Gooden 
Gottheimer 
Granger 
Green, Al (TX) 
Grijalva 
Guest 
Haaland 
Hall 
Harder (CA) 
Hastings 
Hayes 
Heck 
Herrera Beutler 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill (AR) 
Himes 
Horn, Kendra S. 
Horsford 
Houlahan 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Hurd (TX) 
Jackson Lee 
Jacobs 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson (TX) 
Joyce (OH) 
Kaptur 
Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger 
Kirkpatrick 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Lamb 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (CA) 
Lee (NV) 
Levin (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Luján 
Luria 
Lynch 
Malinowski 

Maloney, 
Carolyn B. 

Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McAdams 
McBath 
McCaul 
McCollum 
McEachin 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Mfume 
Moolenaar 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neguse 
Norcross 
O’Halleran 
Ocasio-Cortez 
Olson 
Omar 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pappas 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Peters 
Phillips 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Porter 
Pressley 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Raskin 
Reed 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rose (NY) 
Rouda 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Rutherford 
Ryan 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Scanlon 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Schweikert 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Smucker 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stefanik 
Stevens 
Suozzi 

Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tipton 
Titus 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 

Trone 
Turner 
Underwood 
Upton 
Van Drew 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden 
Waltz 

Wasserman 
Schultz 

Waters 
Watkins 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wexton 
Wild 
Wilson (FL) 
Womack 
Yoho 
Zeldin 

NAYS—114 

Amash 
Amodei 
Armstrong 
Arrington 
Babin 
Baird 
Banks 
Barr 
Bergman 
Biggs 
Bishop (NC) 
Bishop (UT) 
Brady 
Brooks (AL) 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Cheney 
Cline 
Cloud 
Collins (GA) 
Comer 
Conaway 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Davidson (OH) 
DesJarlais 
Duncan 
Emmer 
Estes 
Ferguson 
Fleischmann 
Flores 
Fulcher 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Graves (MO) 
Green (TN) 
Griffith 

Grothman 
Guthrie 
Hagedorn 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hern, Kevin 
Hice (GA) 
Hollingsworth 
Hudson 
Huizenga 
Johnson (SD) 
Jordan 
Joyce (PA) 
Keller 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
Kustoff (TN) 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Latta 
Lesko 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Luetkemeyer 
Marshall 
Massie 
Mast 
McClintock 
McKinley 
Meuser 
Miller 
Mooney (WV) 
Murphy (NC) 
Newhouse 
Norman 
Nunes 
Palazzo 

Pence 
Perry 
Posey 
Rice (SC) 
Roby 
Rodgers (WA) 
Roe, David P. 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rose, John W. 
Rouzer 
Roy 
Scalise 
Shimkus 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Spano 
Stauber 
Steil 
Steube 
Stivers 
Taylor 
Thompson (PA) 
Tiffany 
Timmons 
Walberg 
Walker 
Walorski 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Woodall 
Young 

NOT VOTING—44 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Bacon 
Brooks (IN) 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Connolly 
Cook 
DeFazio 
Dunn 
Foxx (NC) 

Gaetz 
Gianforte 
Gosar 
Graves (LA) 
Higgins (LA) 
Holding 
Johnson (LA) 
King (IA) 
Loebsack 
Marchant 
McCarthy 
McHenry 
Mitchell 
Mullin 
Neal 

Palmer 
Perlmutter 
Peterson 
Reschenthaler 
Riggleman 
Rooney (FL) 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Stewart 
Thornberry 
Vela 
Wagner 
Wright 
Yarmuth 

b 2157 

Mr. STEIL changed his vote from 
‘‘yea’’ to ‘‘nay.’’ 

So (two-thirds being in the affirma-
tive) the rules were suspended and the 
bill, as amended, was passed. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. CARTER of Georgia. Madam Speaker, 
on rollcall no. 230, I am not recorded because 
of circumstances which caused me to miss the 
vote. Had I been present, I would have voted 
nay. 

On rollcall no. 231, I am not recorded be-
cause of circumstances which caused me to 
miss the vote. Had I been present, I would 
have voted nay. 

On rollcall no. 232, I am not recorded be-
cause of circumstances which caused me to 
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miss the vote. Had I been present, I would 
have voted nay. 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. GRAVES of Louisiana. Madam Speaker, 
please excuse my absence. I was notified that 
I was exposed to COVID–19 and am following 
quarantine guidelines set by the CDC. Had I 
been present, I would have voted ‘‘nay’’ on 
rollcall No. 230, PQ, ‘‘nay’’ on rollcall No. 231, 
Rule, and ‘‘nay’’ on rollcall No. 232, HR 1380. 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. BACON. Madam Speaker, I had a pos-
sible exposure to COVID–19 and have gone 
into quarantine in accordance with CDC guide-
lines. Had I been present, I would have voted 
‘‘nay’’ on rollcall No. 230, ‘‘nay’’ on rollcall No. 
231, and ‘‘yea’’ on rollcall No. 232. 

MEMBERS RECORDED PURSUANT TO HOUSE 
RESOLUTION 965, 116TH CONGRESS 

Barragán (Beyer) 
Bera (Aguilar) 
Bonamici (Clark 

(MA)) 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. (Jeffries) 
Brownley (CA) 

(Clark (MA)) 
Carson (IN) 

(Cleaver) 
Castor (FL) 

(Demings) 
Cohen (Beyer) 
Costa (Cooper) 
DeSaulnier 

(Matsui) 
Deutch (Rice 

(NY)) 
Doggett (Raskin) 
Doyle, Michael 

F. (Cartwright) 
Escobar (Garcia 

(TX)) 
Frankel (Clark 

(MA)) 
Garamendi 

(Sherman) 
Grijalva (Garcı́a 

(IL)) 
Hastings 

(Wasserman 
Schultz) 

Higgins (NY) 
(Sánchez) 

Jayapal (Raskin) 
Johnson (TX) 

(Jeffries) 

Kaptur (Dingell) 
Kennedy (Kuster 

(NH)) 
Kim (Davids 

(KS)) 
Kirkpatrick 

(Stanton) 
Lamb (Golden) 
Langevin 

(Lynch) 
Lawson (FL) 

(Demings) 
Lee (NV) (Kuster 

(NH)) 
Lieu, Ted (Beyer) 
Lipinski 

(Schrader) 
Lofgren (Jeffries) 
Lowenthal 

(Beyer) 
Lowey (Tonko) 
McEachin 

(Wexton) 
McNerney 

(Raskin) 
Meng (Kuster 

(NH)) 
Moore (Beyer) 
Mucarsel-Powell 

(Wasserman 
Schultz) 

Nadler (Jeffries) 
Napolitano 

(Correa) 
Pascrell 

(Pallone) 

Payne 
(Wasserman 
Schultz) 

Peters (Kildee) 
Pingree (Kuster 

(NH)) 
Pocan (Raskin) 
Porter (Wexton) 
Pressley 

(Trahan) 
Price (NC) 

(Butterfield) 
Roybal-Allard 

(Garcia (TX)) 
Ruiz (Dingell) 
Rush 

(Underwood) 
Schneider 

(Casten (IL)) 
Schrier 

(DelBene) 
Serrano 

(Jeffries) 
Sherrill 

(Pallone) 
Sires (Norcross) 
Speier (Scanlon) 
Thompson (CA) 

(Kildee) 
Titus (Connolly) 
Watson Coleman 

(Pallone) 
Welch 

(McGovern) 
Wilson (FL) 

(Hayes) 

f 

RECOGNIZING JIMMY DODSON 

(Mr. CONAWAY asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. CONAWAY. Mr. Speaker, it is 
with great respect and honor that I rise 
today to recognize Jimmy Dodson as 
he completes his term as the chair of 
the Farm Credit Council Board of Di-
rectors. 

Jimmy is a third-generation farmer, 
and he grows cotton, corn, wheat, milo, 
and operates a seed sales business near 
Robstown, Texas, where he and his 
wife, Barbara, live today. 

Jimmy is a great leader in the cotton 
industry, as the past chair of the Na-
tional Cotton Council of America, the 
American Cotton Producers, and the 
Cotton Foundation. He is a founding 
member of Cotton LEADS, the cotton 
industry’s sustainability program, and 
a member of the boards of Cotton In-
corporated, the Texas Agricultural Co-
operative Council, and the Gulf Coast 
Cooperative. He was one of the first 

farm leaders to visit China to work to 
expand U.S. ag exports into that coun-
try. 

He is also a great leader within the 
cooperative Farm Credit System, 
which he first joined in 1974. Jimmy 
was first elected by his fellow south 
Texas farmers to represent them on the 
board of the Coastal Bend Production 
Credit Association in February 1982. 
Jimmy went on to become a lifelong 
board member of the Farm Credit Bank 
of Texas, where he serves today as 
board chair and oversees efforts to sup-
port farmers in Texas, New Mexico, 
Louisiana, Alabama, and Mississippi. 
This year, Jimmy will complete his 
term as board chair of the Farm Credit 
Council, where he has led efforts to 
support farmers and farm families 
across the United States. 

Jimmy Dodson has devoted his life to 
agriculture, and our Nation’s farm 
families have benefited tremendously 
from his efforts. On behalf of the U.S. 
House of Representatives and the 
House Agriculture Committee, I extend 
my deepest gratitude to Jimmy for his 
tireless efforts and his tireless support 
of American farmers and ranchers. I 
wish him the very best as he continues 
his lifelong service to Texas and U.S. 
agriculture. 

f 

RESTAURANTS AND STORES ARE 
BEING FORCED TO SHUT THEIR 
DOORS 
(Mr. LAMALFA asked and was given 

permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. LAMALFA. Mr. Speaker, the 
Christmas season is here, a time during 
which our small businesses typically 
thrive, the season that gets them 
through much of the rest of the year 
fiscally. 

This year, however, restaurants and 
stores are forced into shutting their 
doors on much of Main Street America. 
However, the Paycheck Protection 
Program has saved 51 million jobs 
across the country. 

Speaker PELOSI could use this legis-
lative week to free up the remaining 
$135 billion in PPP reserves, but in-
stead we are voting on legalizing a 
schedule I narcotic, and then whether 
to pass a Carole Baskin anti-tiger bill. 

Now is not the time to play politics 
by withholding money that has been 
already allocated on behalf of small 
business. At the end of the year, if we 
do not use these funds, they will ex-
pire. 

I encourage all my colleagues to join 
me in signing the discharge petition for 
H.R. 8265, freeing up these funds imme-
diately and reviving the tested and ef-
fective PPP to save more small busi-
nesses this year, especially as govern-
ments clamp down even more so on 
their closures. 

f 

AMERICANS ARE CRYING OUT FOR 
RELIEF 

(Ms. JACKSON LEE asked and was 
given permission to address the House 

for 1 minute and to revise and extend 
her remarks.) 

Ms. JACKSON LEE. Mr. Speaker, 
American people are hungry. Ameri-
cans are losing their homes. And one 
American every 30 seconds is dying. We 
need to be able to address this question 
and address it immediately. 

We passed the HEROES Act so many 
months ago that had testing money. It 
had restaurant money for all our local 
restaurants. It had PPP to save busi-
nesses. It had PPE money in terms of 
helping getting the equipment that is 
needed to save nurses and doctors, but 
it was not done. 

There is no reason for us to leave this 
place without recognizing the Amer-
ican people are crying out for relief. I 
am willing to look very carefully at 
the bipartisan legislation that would 
include dollars for local governments 
finally and as much for education and 
vaccines. But the main message is the 
American people are crying out: Do 
something for us. 

We have done it as Democrats. I ex-
tend my hand of friendship so that we 
can negotiate, pass legislation to save 
lives in America. COVID–19 is raging. 
Let’s do something about it. 

f 

RECOGNIZING CAPE ASSIST 
(Mr. VAN DREW asked and was given 

permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. VAN DREW. Mr. Speaker, I 
would like to recognize Cape Assist, a 
substance misuse prevention and treat-
ment agency which serves Cape May 
County in south Jersey. 

From prevention and education pro-
grams for our community to recovery 
services for those in need, the services 
that they offer are invaluable. They 
are invaluable to our community and 
to the lives that they literally help 
save. 

During this pandemic, people have, 
unfortunately, turned to more drugs 
and more alcohol and more substance 
abuse. Cape Assist helps individuals 
who are struggling with these addic-
tions to turn the corner of their addic-
tions and help them to get better. 

I thank the staff of Cape Assist for 
the diligent and lifesaving work they 
do to ensure our community is edu-
cated in these issues and that those in 
need have the support to get through 
the most difficult times of their lives. 

Keep up the great work, Cape Assist. 
God bless you and God bless the work 
that you do. 

f 

CONGRESS NEEDS TO GET THEIR 
PRIORITIES STRAIGHT 

(Mr. BURCHETT asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. BURCHETT. Mr. Speaker, with 
this body back to work this week, I was 
hoping we would be here to work and 
to address the ongoing health and eco-
nomic crisis. Unfortunately, that is not 
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